

MUNICIPAL ORDER FIRE BAN

ISSUED PURSUANT TO BYLAW NO 9 - 2019 A BYLAW RESPECTING FIRE RESTRICTION

WHEREAS

The District of Lakeland issued a fire ban May 5th, 2023 due to high to extreme fire hazard conditions that existed within the municipality.

AND WHEREAS

In the opinion of the District of Lakeland the high to extreme fire hazard conditions are no longer immediately present within the municipality;

THEREFORE, Tracey McShannock, being the Administrator and Jarett Taylor being the Supervising Officer, appointed pursuant to section 18 of Bylaw 9-2019, do hereby order, pursuant to section 16 of that Bylaw that:

1. The fire ban be removed forthwith.

This Order takes effect 11:00 am May 24, 2023

Dated at Christopher Lake, Saskatchewan this 24th day of May, 2023.

Tracey McShannock

Tracey McShannock Administer District of Lakeland No. 521 J. Taylor

Jarett Taylor Supervising Officer District of Lakeland No. 521